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TasLE VII.—RETURN oF PosiTioNs APPLICATIONS FOR WHICH WERE INVITED BY ADVERTISEMENT

IN THE PRESS, GAZETTE,

Department and Position.

]

Salary (per Annum).

Department of Agriculture, Industries, and Commerce.
*Manager, Ruakura Experimental Farm
tStoreman, Christchurch

*Editor, Wellington. .

tSeed Assistant, Wellington
tFields Inspector, Hokitika ..
tFields Inspector, Ohura

tHonsekeeper, Learners’ Residence, Moumahaki

tFarm Hand, Moumahaki Dxpenmontal Farm ..
TFields Inspector, Te Awamutu

*Manager, Tauranga Experimental Fai‘fni

fRabbiter, Kaitoke

{Manager, Moumahaki Experlmontwl Farm

tHemp-grader, Wellington
*Qrohard Instructor, Nelson ..

*Assistant Director of Orchards, Woll_mgton

*Correspondente -Clerk, Welhngton

*Qrchard and Garden Overseer, Weraroa

*Clerk, Live-stock Division, Wolllngton
*District Agént, Napier

tExperimontalist, Ruakura Exponmonml Farm

tOrchard Tustructors, Wellington
*Pields Inspector, Seddon

tFields nspector, Queenstown .
*Clerk, Live-stock Division, Wollmgton

-

Audit Deparlmenr

Junior Clerks, Wellington
*Examiner, Wellington .
IStores Audifor, Wellington ..,

3 Cook Islands Adminisiration Depariment.
- *Agsistant to Resident'C()n]missioner, ‘Niue Island

- Customs ])eparlmem

*Locker and ﬁoarcht-l Timaru
*Boarding Inspector, Bluff
*Collector of Customs, Napior

Defence Department.

*Machinist and Typist, Wellington

tGroup Clerks, Whangarei and, Hamilton

tAccountant, War Expenses Division

Education Department.

*Director of Education, Wellington ..
*Manager and District Agent, Infant-life Protectlon, Ca,versh&m ..

tAssistant Schoolmaster and Fomale Instructor, Burnham

tAssistant Director of Education, Wellington

*Statistical Clerk, Wellington
tTeacher, Caversham Induqtnal School
Assistant Matron, Te Oranga Home

tHead Teacher, Mangamuka Native School
tAssistant Teacher, Mangamuka Native School

*Inspector of Schools, Hawke’s Bay
*Matron, Caversham Industrial School
fAccountant, Wellington

*¥Teacher, Te Oranga Home ..
*Matron, Receiving Home, Chr istchurch

Government Insurance Department.
*Assistant Actuary, Wellington
*Chief Clerk, Wellington

Internal Affatrs Deparlmmi

fJunior Messenger, Nelson ..
+Shorthand-typist (male), Wellington ..
tLift Attendant, Auckland ..
*Senior Messenger, Wellington

*Boilerman and Sanitary Cleaner, Wo]lmrrton

tMotor-cyele Messengers, W(\]]mgton ..

Tift Attendant, Dunedin .

*Accountant, Wellington

*QOfficer in Charge, Government Bml(hngz,s, m1d Inﬂpvctm of M(»s
sengers for the Dominion

*Compilers,

Yovernment Statistician’s Office, Wellington

*Officer in Charge, Government Buildings, Christchurch
t=] =

*Cadet,

Dominion Laboratory, Wellington

£
365
140
310
48
180
180
90
105
190
220
98. per day
310
250
260
345-400
*. 200260
180
275-315
200-260
260
170
180
180
200-260

120
260-315
© 440-475

200

170
200-260
475

132
120
£5 per week

850

280-300 _
(£100 for keep)

150

750
200-260
140190
90-100

(and keep)

550

200-250
90-100

500

50-80
156
80
180
170

50-80
80
330

270-300

200-260
220

oR OrFriciAL CIRCULAR DURING YEAR 1915-16.

Division.
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Professional
General
Professional
General

Profos‘-)mna]
Clerioal --
Gieneral
Clerical .
Professional
Gieneral

Iy}

(‘rlu;-’ical

Clerical

2

Clerical

General

Clerical ' e

I

ieneral

Olo;ical

Administrative. .
General

Educational
Professional
Clerical »
FEducational
ieneral

Educational

-
Professional
Aeneral
Clerical
Educational
General

Professional
Clerical

(ieneral

Clerical
General

Clerical
General
Professional

Number of °
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Vaecancies.
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{ Number of
' Applicants.

25
20

43
49

57
18
12
17
21

6
11

9
i
9
17

13

34
b

51
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* From®within Service.

t From outside Service.

1 No appointment made.
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