Table VII.—Return of Positions Applications for which were invited by Advertisement in the Press, Gazette, or Official Circular during Year 1915–16.

Department and Position.		1880 tiday ka	Salary (per Annum).	Division.		Number of Vacancies.	Number of Applicants.
Department of Agriculture, Industries, and			£				
*Manager, Ruakura Experimental Farm Storeman, Christchurch		• • •	365	Professional	• •	1	13
Storeman, Christenurch 'Editor, Wellington			140 310	General Professional	• •	1 1	25 20
Seed Assistant, Wellington			48	General		i	7
Fields Inspector, Hokitika			180	,,		ì	43
Fields Inspector, Ohura			180	,,,		i	49
Housekeeper, Learners' Residence, Moumahaki			90	,,,		ī	2
Farm Hand, Moumahaki Experimental Farm			105	,,		1	3
Fields Inspector, To Awamutu			190	,,		1	57
Manager, Tauranga Experimental Farm			220	,,		1	18
Rabbiter, Kaitoke			9s. per day	,,	• •	!	12
Manager, Moumahaki Experimental Farm			310	•••	• • •	1	17
Hemp-grader, Wellington			250 260	,,	• •	1	21 6
Assistant Director of Orchards, Wellington			345-400	Professional	• •	1	11
Correspondence Clerk, Wellington			200-260	Clerical		1	9
Orchard and Garden Overseer, Weraroa			180	General		i i	9
Clerk, Live-stock Division, Wellington District Agent, Napier			275-315	Clerical		li.	7
District Agent, Napier		1.3.1951	200-260	,,		1	11
Experimentalist, Ruakura Experimental Farm	٠		260	Professional		1	9
Orchard Iustructors, Wellington			170	General		2	17
Fields Inspector, Seddon Fields Inspector, Queenstown Clark Live stock Division Wallington			180	••			62
Fields Inspector, Queenstown		4.	180	,,,			51:
Clerk, Live-stock Division, Wellington	• •	• • •	200-260	Clerical	٠.	1	13
Audit Department.							avi
union Clarke Wallington			120	Clerical		2	34
Examiner, Wellington		•	260-315			ī	5
Stores Auditor, Wellington		•	440-475	,,		i	51
Examiner, Wellington Stores Auditor, Wellington			1	, "	• •		
Cook Isianas Auministration Depar	tment.	1.	the state of the state of	ł		1 1	
Assistant to Resident Commissioner, Niue Island	1	• •	200	Clerical		1	. 9
					1.71	1000	1.15
Customs Department.							_
Locker and Searcher, Timaru			170	General		1,	1
Boarding Inspector, Bluff			200–260	1	9.33	1	24
Conector of Customs, Napier		• • •	475	**	• •	"	24
Defence Department.						l	
Machinist and Typist, Wellington			132	General		1	2
Group Clerks, Whangarei and Hamilton			120	,,	4.1	2	16
Accountant, War Expenses Division	• :		£5 per week	Clerical		1:1	73
T.J						l .	1
Education Department. Director of Education, Wellington			850	Administrative		1	2
Manager and District Agent, Infant-life Protect	ion. Cave	rsham	280-300	General	٠.	i	3
	,		(£100 for keep)	Grandin		1 - 7 -	
Assistant Schoolmaster and Female Instructor,	Burnham	ı	150	Educational		1	16
Assistant Director of Education, Wellington			750	Professional		1	9
Statistical Clerk, Wellington			200-260	Clerical -		1	4.
Teacher, Caversham Industrial School		• •	140190	Educational		1	4
Assistant Matron, Te Oranga Home	٠.	• • •	90-100	General		1	6
Head Teacher, Mangamuka Native School			(and keep)	Transaction 2		1	2
Assistant Teacher, Mangamuka Native School Assistant Teacher, Mangamuka Native School				Educational	• •	1	2
Inspector of Schools, Hawke's Bay			550	Professional		1	7
Matron, Caversham Industrial School			000	General		i	١
Accountant, Wellington				Clerical	• • •	i	53
			200-250	Educational		I	8
Teacher, Te Oranga Home			90-100	General		1	3
Matron, Receiving Home, Christchurch				D			
Matron, Receiving Home, Christchurch Government Insurance Departme	nt.		500	Professional	• •	1	2
Matron, Receiving Home, Christchurch Government Insurance Departme Assistant Actuary, Wellington	nt.		500		!	ı	3
Matron, Receiving Home, Christchurch Government Insurance Departme Assistant Actuary, Wellington	nt.			Clerical		1	
Matron, Receiving Home, Christchurch Government Insurance Departme Assistant Actuary, Wellington Chief Clerk, Wellington	nt.		ì	Clerical		1	
Matron, Receiving Home, Christchurch Government Insurance Departme Assistant Actuary, Wellington Chief Clerk, Wellington Internal Affairs Department.	nt. 					1	1 2
Matron, Receiving Home, Christchurch Government Insurance Departme Assistant Actuary, Wellington Chief Clerk, Wellington Internal Affairs Department. Junior Messenger, Nelson	nt. 		50-80	General		3	$\frac{2}{6}$
Matron, Receiving Home, Christchurch Government Insurance Departme Assistant Actuary, Wellington Chief Clerk, Wellington Internal Affairs Department. Junior Messenger, Nelson Shorthand-typist (male), Wellington	nt.			General		i .	
Matron, Receiving Home, Christchurch Government Insurance Departme Assistant Actuary, Wellington Chief Clerk, Wellington Internal Affairs Department. Junior Messenger, Nelson Shorthand-typist (male), Wellington Lift Attendant, Auckland Senior Messenger, Wellington	nt.		50-80 156	General		1	6 5 1
Government Insurance Department Assistant Actuary, Wellington Chief Clerk, Wellington Internal Affairs Department. Junior Messenger, Nelson Shorthand-typist (male), Wellington Lift Attendant, Auckland Senior Messenger, Wellington Boilerman and Sanitary Cleaner, Wellington	nt.		50-80 156 80	General		1 1 1	6 5 1 3
Matron, Receiving Home, Christchurch Government Insurance Departme Assistant Actuary, Wellington Chief Clerk, Wellington Internal Affairs Department. Junior Messenger, Nelson Shorthand-typist (male), Wellington Lift Attendant, Auckland Senior Messenger, Wellington Boilerman and Sanitary Cleaner, Wellington Motor-cycle Messengers, Wellington	nt.		50-80 156 80 180	General		1 1 1 1 2	6 5 1 3 2
Matron, Receiving Home, Christchurch Government Insurance Departme Assistant Actuary, Wellington Chief Clerk, Wellington Internal Affairs Department. Junior Messenger, Nelson Shorthand-typist (male), Wellington Lift Attendant, Auckland Senior Messenger, Wellington Boilerman and Sanitary Cleaner, Wellington Motor-cycle Messengers, Wellington Motor-cycle Messengers, Wellington Lift Attendant, Dunedin	nt.		50-80 156 80 180 170 50-80 80	General		1 1 1 2 1	6 5 1 3 2 5
Matron, Receiving Home, Christchurch Government Insurance Departme Assistant Actuary, Wellington Chief Clerk, Wellington Internal Affairs Department. Junior Messenger, Nelson Shorthand-typist (male), Wellington Lift Attendant, Auckland Senior Messenger, Wellington Boilerman and Sanitary Cleaner, Wellington Motor-cycle Messengers, Wellington ift Attendant, Dunedin Accountant, Wellington	nt.		50-80 156 80 180 170 50-80 80 330	General		1 1 1 2 1	6 5 1 3 2 5 28
Matron, Receiving Home, Christchurch Government Insurance Departme Assistant Actuary, Wellington Chief Clerk, Wellington Internal Affairs Department. Junior Messenger, Nelson Shorthand-typist (male), Wellington Lift Attendant, Auckland Senior Messenger, Wellington Boilerman and Sanitary Cleaner, Wellington Motor-cycle Messengers, Wellington ift Attendant, Dunedin Accountant, Wellington Officer in Charge, Government Buildings, and	nt.		50-80 156 80 180 170 50-80 80	General		1 1 1 2 1	6 5 1 3 2 5
Matron, Receiving Home, Christchurch Government Insurance Departme Assistant Actuary, Wellington Chief Clerk, Wellington Internal Affairs Department. Junior Messenger, Nelson Shorthand-typist (male), Wellington Lift Attendant, Auckland Senior Messenger, Wellington Boilerman and Sanitary Cleaner, Wellington Motor-cycle Messengers, Wellington ift Attendant, Dunedin Accountant, Wellington Officer in Charge, Government Buildings, and sengers for the Dominion	nt.	r of Mes-	50-80 156 80 180 170 50-80 80 330 270-300	General Clerical General		1 1 2 1 1 1 1	6 5 1 3 2 5 28 23
Matron, Receiving Home, Christchurch Government Insurance Departme Assistant Actuary, Wellington Chief Clerk, Wellington Internal Affairs Department. Junior Messenger, Nelson Shorthand-typist (male), Wellington Lift Attendant, Auckland Senior Messenger, Wellington Boilerman and Sanitary Cleaner, Wellington Motor-cycle Messengers, Wellington Accountant, Wellington Officer in Charge, Government Buildings, and sengers for the Dominion Compilers, Government Statistician's Office, We	nt.	r of Mos-	50-80 156 80 180 170 50-80 80 330 270-300 200-260	Cleneral Clerical General		1 1 2 1 1 1 1 3	6 5 1 3 2 5 28 23 28
Government Insurance Departme Assistant Actuary, Wellington Chief Clerk, Wellington Internal Affairs Department. Junior Messenger, Nelson Shorthand-typist (male), Wellington Lift Attendant, Auckland Senior Messenger, Wellington Boilerman and Sanitary Cleaner, Wellington Motor-cycle Messengers, Wellington ift Attendant, Dunedin Accountant, Wellington Officer in Charge, Government Buildings, and sengers for the Dominion Compilers, Government Statistician's Office, We Officer in Charge, Government Buildings, Christ	nt.	r of Mes-	50-80 156 80 180 170 50-80 80 330 270-300	General Clerical General		1 1 2 1 1 1 1	6 5 1 3 2 5 28 23

^{*} From within Service.

[†] From outside Service.